Optival Belgelendirme Hizmetleri A.Ş
Evliya Çelebi Mah. Küme Sk. Tuzla Ticaret
Merkezi Sit. No: 2C/15 Tuzla/İstanbul
 Page 1 of 26
OPH-TL-UITP SORT Rev01
TECHNICAL REPORT
OPH-T-01460-00 Rev00 Dated 20.05.2021

Wheel load balances and indicator OPH018, OPH019, OPH020
5. IDENTIFICATION OF TEST SAMPLE
VIN / Prototype code : NNAM0BELAGB000001
Commercial name : Novociti Volt
Vehicle category : M3
N° Item Value Unit
1.1.1 Vehicle type B801
 Commercial name Novociti Volt
1.1.2 Length (L) 7957 mm
1.1.3 Width (W) 2463 mm
1.1.4 Height 3250 mm
1.1.5 Empty weight 1.axle 2830 kg
2.axle 5078
1.1.6 Mileage 7841 km
Electric Motor
Types  Permanent Magnet Synchronous Motor (PMSM)
Number  1
Power  255 kW peak power
Weight  212 kg motor + 26 kg inverter
Gearbox
Item Value
Is there a gearbox? Direct Drive
Manufacturer and type N/A
Programme used N/A
This report cancels and replaces previous revisions of it, if any
 Technical report no: OPH-T-01460-00 Rev00
 20.05.2021
Optival Belgelendirme Hizmetleri A.Ş
Evliya Çelebi Mah. Küme Sk. Tuzla Ticaret
Merkezi Sit. No: 2C/15 Tuzla/İstanbul
 Page 4 of 26
OPH-TL-UITP SORT Rev01
Tyres
Item Value Unit
Manufacturer and type LASSA Maxiways 100s
Dimensions (front axle tyres ) 245/70 R17.5
Dimensions (central axle tyres) N/A
Dimensions (rear axle tyres) 245/70 R17.5
Front axle nominal pressure 8.5 bar
Middle axle nominal pressure N/A bar
Rear axle nominal pressure 8.5 bar
Pattern depth of new tyres 16 mm
Actual pattern depth measured 15 mm
Low voltage batteries
Item Value Unit
Type Yiğit, water type heavy duty battery
Number 2 Pieces
Nominal Unit Voltage 12 V
Unit Weight 40 kg
Miscellaneous equipment
Item Value
Number of doors 2
Retarder Regenerative Braking(via Electic Motor)
Air conditioning
AC unit contains electrical compressor for cooling and
roof top heating by coolant cycle,  ES204N-H
Other  N/A
Motor Axle
Item Value
Manufacturer and type Brist-RDA 65-17.5/A90
Reduction ratio 5,13
Rechargable Energy Storage Systems (RESS)
Types  LFP
Nominal tension  600,00 V
Power  211 kW
Weight  1530 kg
Capacity C3  211 (usable 190) kWh
Minimum SOC level  0,00 %
Warning SOC level  10,00 %
Maximum SOC level  100,00 %
RESS temperature before test  23,00 oC